

Northamptonshire Police and Crime Commission

Freedom of Information Act Request Response FOI Ref - 28102015-1

Question

- 1. Do you have a deputy/deputies PCC?
- 2. If you do have a deputy/deputies, do they have any other paid work? If so what work?
- 3. What is the PCC's salary?
- 4. What is the total office annual wage bill?
- 5. How many FTE staff?
- 6. How many deputy PCCs?
- 7. How many FTE (Full Time Equivalent) staff working on communications/PR?
- 8. How much has the office spent on external consultants since it was established?
- 9. What proportion of office staff from BAME backgrounds?
- 10. Has the PCC confirmed their intention to run again in next year's 2016 election?

Answer

- 1. NO
- 2. N/A
- 3. £70,000
- 4. £1.019m: Based on the staff currently employed today, and including the

employer related costs of National Insurance contributions and Pension contributions

- 5. 16.81
- 6. None
- 7. None
- 8. Details of such spend can be found under 'Spend Over £500' at http://www.northantspcc.org.uk/governance/what-we-spend/
- 9. 0%
- 10. No